Ding; Robert T. Kenned Cessassination: F 3906:62 Irial Peo 55. Seihan /975 Test Bullets
www. 505. Ca. gow/archives/adlactions/hfk/appendix-h-Poffile
Appendix H: List and Description of Trial Exhibits

ID No.	Exhibit No.		Description
F3906:1A	Grand Jury	5B	four test bullets
F3906:1	Motion to Suppress	Peo. 5	cardboard with writing Nextangular macking
F3906:2	Motion to Suppress (Peo. 6 peo. 6 peo. 6 peo. 6	Sirhan's certificate of discharge from California Cadet Corps
F3906:3	Motion to Suppress	Peo. 7	22 cartridge pantry scene phatograps
F3906:4	Motion to Suppress	Peo. 8	business cards (2) panty scene photograps business cards (2) panty scene photo
F3906:5	Motion to Suppress	Peo. 9	boxes of cleaning patches (2); bottle of nitro cleaning solvents kitchen area photo
F3906:6	Motion to Suppress	Def. A	copy of deed to Sirhan property
F3906:7	In Chamber Proceedings	Def. B-D, F	articles from LA Times
F3906:8	Motion to Quash Petit Jury	Peo. 1	copy of Superior Court rules relating to jury selection Rules of the Court
F3906:9	Motion to Quash Petit Jury	Def. G-L	court letter to prospective jurors; market report, "LA Radio Audience"; radio transcripts
F3906:10	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B3-4	copy of Grand Jury nominees by name of judge, 1959-1968
F3906:11-13	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B5	1968 Grand Jury questionnaires
F3906:14	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B10-11	Grand Jury materials Rule 29 - Super ton Ct Rules / 62 Questionore
F3906:15	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B12-14	1962 LA County Grand Jury; Grand Jury Policy; Grand Jury Committee report, 1-4-1962 Minutes of Jan 4,1962 meeter
F3906:16-23	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B15	Grand Jury questionnaires 89 questionnaires
F3906:24	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B16	selected questionnaires of Superior Court judges re: Grand Jury nominations
F3906:25	Motion to Quash Indictment	Def. B17, 19	comparison of U.S. Census information with characteristics of 1962 and 1968 Grand Jury; compilation of responses to questionnaires statistical groups and the G
F3906:26	Motion for Continuance	Def. M-W	media transcripts
F3906:27	Motion for Continuance	Def. X	LA Times, 1-8-1969
F3906:28	Motion for Continuance	Def. Y-Z	LA Times, 1-8-1969, LA Herald Examiner, 1-7-1969
F3906:29	Motion for Continuance	Def. R1 ≥ -/	LA Herald Examiner, 1-8-1969

	1			
F3906:30	Motion for Continuance	Def. B2	booklet: "Some Data on Juror Attitudes	
		missing	Towards Capital Punishment"	
F3906:31-33	Motion for Mistrial	Def. B20	LA Times (5)	
F3906:34	Motion for Mistrial	Def. B21-22	media reports	
F3906:35	Trial	Peo. 13	key to Sirhan's automobile	
F3906:36	Trial	Peo. 14	22 castridge & Line and I spaint . 22	
F3906:37	Trial	Peo. 16-20	news clipping; words to song: "This Man if Your Man, This Man is My Man"; San Gabriel Valley Gun Club sign-in sheet; Dealer's Record of Sale re: Sirhan's gun	
F3906:38	Trial	Peo. 21	spent .22 cartridges (8) Brass expended Cart	fued
F3906:39	Trial	Peo. 25	spent .22 cartridges (8) Brass expended Cart latent fingerprint lift glove compartme	ent
F3906:40	Trial	Peo. 26	Lock, Stock, N' Barrel sales receipt (nearly illegible)	
F3906:41	Trial	Peo. 27	fingerprint card for Sirhan exemplas	
F3906:42	Trial	Peo. 34	search warrant for Sirhan's car	
F3906:43	Trial	Peo. 36	Sirhan's wallet and identification	
F3906:44	Trial	Peo. 36A	quotation from Hugh Mun small sc. of pa	eps
F3906:45	Trial	Peo. 37	.22 cartridge	, .
F3906:46	Trial	Peo. 38	spent .22 cartridges (2) with word un bede	LOS.
F3906:47	Trial	Peo. 39	business cards (2)	1,00
F3906:48	Trial	Peo. 40	box for mini-mag .22 bullets	
F3906:49	Trial	Peo. 42	Allied Auto Supply sales receipt, Auto Park receipt; Jack-in-the-Box paper bag; Shakey's Pizza match books; small bible written in Arabic	
F3906:50	Trial	Peo. 43	paper bag; cashier receipts; Powerine cash value coupon; St. Elizabeth Western; Fiesta ticket; ticket stubds from Bruce's Signal Service; memo paper from Eppard's Brake Supply; Atlantic-Richfield receipt; 150 Bluechip stamps; photos (2): Sirhan on horse	
F3906:51	Trial	Peo. 44	book: "The Divine Art of Healing"	
F3906:52	Trial	Peo. 45	Canadian dollar from Sirhan's car	
F3906:53	Trial	Peo. 46	six keys on key ring	
F3906:54	Trial	Peo. 47	spent .22 cartridge Kennesty neck bull	27
F3906:55	Trial	Peo. 48	portion of Court Reporter's transcript; bullet fragments Kennedy fatal bellet	
F3906:56	Trial	Peo. 50	bullet fragments taken from Paul Schrade	
F3906:57	Trial	Peo. 51	spent .22 cartridge taken from Irwin Stroll	
F3906:58	Trial	Peo. 52	spent .22 cartridge taken from Ira Goldstein	
F3906:59:	Trial	Peo. 52A	clinical report on Goldstein's treatment; receipt of bullet taken from Goldstein	
F3906:60	Trial	Peo. 53	bullet fragments taken from Elizabeth Evans	
F3906:61	Trial	Peo. 54	spent .22 cartridge taken from William Weisel	
F3906:62	Trial	Peo. 55	spent .22 cartridges (2); expended test bullets (3); shell casings (2) gun /D# H/8602	
F3906:63	Trial	Peo. 62- 71/47	Kennedy's medical reports; Corona Police Dept. Pistol range sign-in sheet	

6 %

2

F3906:64	Trial	Peo. 72	Sirhan's spiral notebook
F3906:65	Trial	Peo. 72-78	pages extracted from Sirhan's notebooks; Sirhan's small spiral notebook; envelopes with Sirhan's writing; Pasadena Police Dept. Report on envelope; torn label from Sirhan's gun box; Rosicrucian membership application; LA County Sheriff Dept. Form re: interviews with Sirhan; Sirhan's letter to brother Adel re: release of his car and \$400; Sirhan's car registration and certificate of non-operation; autopsy report
F3906:66	Not an exhibit		card index to exhibits
F3906:67-77	Trial	Peo. 84-88	files on witnesses not called during trial
F3906:78	Trial	Peo. 91-92	sketch of Dr. Schorr on witness stand; Sirhan's Rorschach test
F3906:79	Trial	Peo. 93	audio tape of Sirhan interview
F3906:80	Trial	Peo. 94	chart re: psychiatric testing of Sirhan
F3906:81-84	Trial	Peo. 95-98	audio tapes (4) of interviews of Sirhan
F3906:85	Trial	Peo. 99-100	Dr. Schorr's letters to Sirhan's attorney Parsons
F3906:86	Trial	Peo. 101	book: "Casebook of a Crime Psychiatrist"
F3906:87	Trial	Peo. 102-110	excerpts from above book; Dr. Schorr letter; newspaper article; profile and case summary of Sirhan's psychological testing; chart re: Sirhan's psychiatric traits; diagram re: Sirhan's mental capacity and intent; statement re: diminished capacity; chart listing psychiatric disorders
F3906:88	Trial	Peo. 111	Dr. Pollack's psychiatric findings
F3906:89-95	Trial	Peo. 114	audio tapes of Dr. Pollack's interviews of Sirhan (7)
F3906:96-97	Trial	Peo. 115	statements of witnesses not called on rebuttal
F3906:98	Trial	Def. B23, C- D, F-G	LA Times, 2-20-1969; large map of Jerusalem; Sirhan's school records; Life Magazine's pictures of Sirhan's room and house in Jerusalem; Sirhan's records from Pasadena City College
F3906:99	Trial	Def. H	book: "Cyclomancy: Secret of Psychic Power Control"
F3906:100-113	Trial	Def. I (1-14)	Sirhan's books (14)
F3906:114	Trial	Def. J-O, P- P1, Q, R1	Rosicrucian Digest and literature; Sirhan's intelligence test: LA Times article, 6-4-1968; Sirhan's personality tests
F3906:115	Trial	Def. Z (1-12)	picture cards used in Sirhan's personality tests (12)
F3906:116	Trial	Def. AA-JJ	materials re: psychological testing of Sirhan; excerpts from books re: assassinations of President McKinley and Archduke Ferdinand
F3906:117	Trial	Def. QQ, RR (1-3), SS-UU	paper with Sirhan's writing; charts re: psychiatric evaluation of Sirhan
F3906:118	Motion for New Trial	Def. VV	booklet: "Some Juror Attitudes Toward Capital Punishment"
F3906:119-123	Motion for New Trial	Def. WW	transcripts of LA Superior Court No. A232902, Peo. V. Castro, et.al.
F3906:124 *	Special Hearing	1-5, 14-15	analyzed evidence reports from LAPD;





Spicial Hearing (Sup. et. Judge Wenke)

			employee's reports; powder burn test report;	
			property reports from LAPD; LAPD photo lab log	
F3906:125-126	Special Hearing	16	record of photos taken by LAPD on 6-5 to 7-6-	
1 3900.123-120	Special Hearing	10	1968	
F3906:127	Special Hearing	17-23	analyzed evidence report; motion of discovery;	
13700.127	Special Freating	17-25	list of names involved incase; employee's	
1 1			reports; property reports	
F3906:128	Special Hearing	24 (A-H)	bullets fired from Sirhan's gun on 9-27-1975	
. 3700.120	opera. Heating		(8)	
F3906:129	Special Hearing	25, 27	statements from firearm examiners	
F3906:130	Special Hearing	28	unfired bullets (2)	
F3906:131	Special Hearing	29, 31, 33,	statements from firearm examiners	
1 3700.131	Special Floating	36, 39-46		
F3906:132	Special Hearing	30 (A-C)	sulphur casts (3) used in test firings	
F3906:133	Special Hearing	32 (A-K)	bore and chamber swabs; residue from outside	
. 5,0055	a process of the same of the s	()	breech; control patches	
F3906:134	Special Hearing	47-48, 62-66	reports from firearm examiners; reporter's	
		,	transcript re: Wm. Harper; booklet: "A	
			Statistical Study of the Individual	
			Characteristics of Fired Bullets"; notes of L.	
			Bradford re: test firing; Turner report re: "pitch	
			of rifling"	
F3906:135	Not an exhibit		parking ticket for Sirhan's car; market report re:	
			LA television audience	
F3906:136	Not an exhibit		court order re: access to exhibits Loving / LL	inkker
F3906:137	Not an exhibit		index to Soundscriber recording tapes	
F3906:138-151	Not an exbibt		Soundscriber recording tapes from Sirhan's trial	
			(14)	
F3906:152	Trial	Peo. 6	Sirhan's gun	
F3906:153-	Trial	Peo. 41	LA Times, 6-4/6-5-1968; Chritian Science	
153A			Monitor, 6-1/6-3-1968; Independent Star News,	arrow
			6-2/6-4-1968 2 shell easings from	garogi
F3906:154	Trial	Peo. 4C	wooden mock-up of Embassy ballroom and	
			foyer	
F3906:155	Trial	Peo. 116	Sirhan's clothing	
F3906:156-157	Trial	Def. O1, P2,	enlargements of Sirhan's psychiatric and	
		R, R2, S, RR	intelligence tests; enlargements from Sirhan's	
F2006 150 150		5.05	notebooks	
F3906:158-159	In Chamber Proceedings	Def. E	newspapers	
F3906:160	Trial	Peo. 3, 3B, 4	oversize photos: Sirhan (2); crime scene (2);	
		(A-B), 5A, 7-	mock-up of Ambassador Hotel (2); mock-up of	
F2007 171		8	pantry area	-
F3906:161	Trial	Peo. 28-29,	oversize photos: Sirhan's fingerprints (4);	
F2007 172	C 11	31-32, 35	downtown Los Angeles	
F3906:162	Grand Jury	Peo. 1	oversize diagram of crime scene	4
F3906:163	Special Hearing	49-52	oversize photos: RFK and Weisel ballistic	
F2006.164	Trial	Dec 112 112	studies	-
F3906:164	Trial	Peo. 112-113	oversize charts re: evaluation of Sirhan's mental	
F2006-164	Trial	Def DC 0	condition	-
F3906:164	Trial	Def. B6-9,	oversize maps re: following aspects of LA	
		B18	County: age of population, home values, family	
?			income, black population; oversize chart	
			showing location of Grand Jury nominees and	J

4

	Y
ال	

			nominating judges
F3906:164	Special Hearing	34-35, 37-38, 53-56	oversize photos: ballistic studies
F3906:164	Not an exhibit		oversize charts re: facts in case and Grand Jury nominees
F3906:165	Grand Jury	2A	photo: apprehension of Sirhan
F3906:166	Grand Jury	4	photo: autopsy (Restricted Access)
F3906:167	Grand Jury	9	photo: Paul Schrade in the hospital
F3906:168	Grand Jury	12	photo: Elizabeth Evans in the hospital
F3906:169	Grand Jury	13	photo: Paul Schrade in the hospital
F3906:170	Grand Jury	14	nhoto: William Weisel in the hospital
F3906:171	Motion to Suppress	Peo. 4	photo: Sirhan mug shots (3) a more sayer I fre photo: misc Photostate
F3906:172	Trial	Def. 28	photo: misc. Photostats
F3906:173	Trial	Peo. 3	photo: misc. Photostats photo: Sirhan mug shots (2) 5 ml an resident
F3906:174	Trial	Peo. 4A	photo: floor plan model of the Ambassador Hotel
F3906:175	Trial	Peo. 4B	photo: floor plan model of the Ambassadot Hotel
F3906:176	Trial	Peo. 5A	photo: floor plan model of the Ambassadot Hotel kitchen
F3906:177	Trial	Peo. 6	photo: murder weapon (2)
F3906:178-179	Trial	Peo. 7-8	photo: apprehension of Sirhan (2)
F3906:180-181	Trial	Peo. 10A-B	photo: woman in polka dot dress Valence Schulte
F3906:182	Trial	Peo. 22	photo: receipt-"Lock Stock N'Barrel" shop
F3906:183	Trial	Peo. 23	photo: ammunitioon box
F3906:184	Trial	Peo. 24	photo: Sirhan's automobile
F3906:185-189	Trial	Peo. 28-32	photo: enlargements of latent fingerprints (5)
F3906:190	Trial	Peo. 33	photo: RFK signing autograph for Michael Wayne in Life Magozine
F3906:191	Trial	Peo. 35	photo: aerial of Ambassador Hotel
F3906:192	Trial	Peo. 36	photo: Sirhan's wallet and identification
F3906:193	Trial	Peo. 39	photo: "Lock Stock N'Barrel" business card
F3906:194	Trial	Peo. 40	photo: box of mini-mag .22 bullets
F3906:195	Trial	Peo. 43	
F3906:196	Trial	Peo. 49	photo: bullet fragment Large color photo.
F3906:197	Trial	Peo. 52	photo: Sirhan on horseback; sheep (2) photo: bullet fragment Large color photo: photo: spent .22 cartridge taken from Ira Goldstein
F3906:198	Trial	Peo. 56	photo: autopsy (Restricted Access)
F3906:199	Trial	Peo. 57	photo: autopsy (Restricted Access)
F3906:200	Trial	Peo. 58	photo: powder burn test, right ear model
F3906:201	Trial	Peo. 60	photo: powder burn tests (6)
F3906:202	Trial	Peo. 61	photo: powder burn and clothing tests (5)
F3906:203	Trial	Peo. 61A	photo: clothing test (2)
F3906:204	Trial	Peo. 61B	photo: clothing test (2)
F3906:205	Trial	Peo. 74	photo: envelope with Sirhan's writing 215 Theuse
F3906:206	Trial	Peo. 75	photo: envelope with Sirhan's writing and, mo, um
F3906:207	Trial	Peo. 79	photo: autopsy (Restricted Access)
F3906:208	Trial	Peo. 80	photo: autopsy (Restricted Access)
F3906:209	Trial	Peo. 81-82	photos: autopsy (57) (Restricted Access)
F3906:210	Trial	Peo. 81-82	photos: Coroner's re-enactment of shooting (32)
F3906:211	Trial	Peo. 81-82	photos: autopsy (77) (Restricted Access)
F3906:212	Trial	Peo. 81-82	photos: autopsy (77) (Restricted Access)
F3906:213	Trial	Peo. 89	photo: Sirhan's house





F3906:214	Trial	Peo. 90	photo: Sirhan's house
F3906:215	Trial	Peo. 4C-53	photostatic copies ant, entrance
F3906:216	Trial	Peo. 60-111	photostatic copies
F3906:217	Not an exhibit		transfer list of exhibits photographed
F3906:218	Special Hearing	6	photos: bullet fragments and casings (18) (formerly Q27)
F3906:219	Special Hearing	7	photos: witness re-enactment (3) (formerly Q45)
F3906:220	Special Hearing	8	photos: shooting re-enactment (10) (formerly Q46)
F3906:221	Special Hearing	9	photos: bullet trajectories (47) (formerly Q47)
F3906:222	Special Hearing	10	photos: ballistic tests (2)
F3906:223	Special Hearing	11	photos: RFK clothing and clothing tests (9)
F3906:224	Special Hearing	12	photos: powder burn and bullet entry tests (13) (formerly Q28)
F3906:225	Special Hearing	13	photo: powder burn test (formerly Q93)
F3906:226-227	Special Hearing	26	photos: ballistics tests, master set (43)
F3906:228-231	Special Hearing	57-60	photos: bullet trajectories (4)
F3906:232	Trial	Def KK, LL, MM, NN, OO, PP	photos: Ambassador Hotel (6)
F3906:232	Trial	Peo. 9	photo: RFK wounded with Juan Romero
F3906:232	Trial	Peo. 33	photo: RFK signing autograph for Michael Wayne
F3906:232	Trial	Peo. 71-15, 71-35, 71-39, 71-47, 72- 123, 72-124, 72-125, 72- 126	photos: pages from Sirhan's notebook (14)
F3906:234	Trial	Peo. 3-53	photos: negatives (20)
F3906:235	Special Hearing	6	photos: negatives (18) (formerly Q27)
F3906:236	Special Hearing	8	photos: negatives (26) (formerly Q46)
F3906:237	Special Hearing	9	photos: negatives (55) (formerly Q47)
F3906:238	Special Hearing	10	photos: negatives (2)
F3906:239	Special Hearing	11	photos: negatives (19) (formerly Q29)
F3906:240	Special Hearing	13	photos: negatives (17) (formerly Q93)
F3906:241	Special Hearing	26	photos: negatives (37)

MEMORANDUM

TO:

JOHN E. HOWARD

Chief Deputy District Attorney

FROM:

SIDNEY D. TRAPP, JR.

Deputy District Attorney

SUBJECT:

DESCRIPTION OF SIRHAN CASE EXHIBITS

DATE:

JUNE 7, 1971

On June 2, 1971, the undersigned accompanied by John Howard visited the Supreme Court Clerk's Office, Old State Building, Los Angeles, California, for the purpose of viewing several

Sirhan exhibits which had been delivered to that office from

San Francisco at the request of attorney George Shibley.

The following exhibits were present and were examined in the presence of the Supreme Court clerk:

Exhibit 6

Iver-Johnson .22 caliber revolver, serial number H-53725. This was contained within one large manila envelope which bore the inscription on the outside "Number 6 and 7." It is presumed that since the transcript indicates that the gun was numbered "6" that this is its present number. No exhibit 7 appeared within the envelope. and number 6"

Exhibit 47

Per Cyle A bullet, .22 caliber long rifle. This was old Grand Jury exhibit number 5-A. The envelope in which the bullet was found bears Coroner's remarks and DeWayne Wolfer's initials " I'WO "

Exhibit 48

Contains SUS items number 26 and 27. There was an envelope within an envelope. Contained therein was one vial with a two gram item (believed to be the same as in the photograph number 24), one vial with a black top containing gauze and

bullet fragments. This vial was numbered 24 and is believed to contain the same fragments as were exhibited in the photograph number 24.

Exhibit 49

This was SUS item number 24 and is a picture of a 25.5 grain bullet fragment and a small 2 grain bullet fragment.

Note: This is believed to be a photographic reproduction of the items contained within exhibit 48.

Exhibit 50

This was item number 57 in the SUS series. Contained within were two bullet fragments. The envelope indicates the bullet fragments were taken from victim Schrade. Within the envelope is a vial containing two fragments. Dr. Fuchs' name appears and DeWayne Wolfer's initials "DW" also appear.

Exhibit 51

Is item number 105 in the SUS series. Believed to be the Stroll bullet. Stroll's name appears on the outside of the envelope. There are two evidence envelopes and within the two evidence envelopes is one coin envelope containing one expended bullet. The initials "DW" appear on the bullet.

Exhibit 52

This contains items number 113, 114 and 115 from the SUS series. These are one bullet expended, .22 caliber; one medical treatment slip bearing the name "Goldstein"; and one ambulance receipt. There are two evidence envelopes, one within the other. The inside envelope contains a jar bearing the name "Goldstein", "Dr. Finkel", the initials "DW". Within the jar was one bullet bearing the initials "DW".

Exhibit 53

This was item 45 in the SUS series. Contained two envelopes. Within the envelopes were two bullet fragments believed to be the Evans fragments. The envelope bears the name "Evans".

Exhibit 54

This is item 56 in the SUS series. It's the Weisel expended bullet. Also contained therein is a Kaiser tissue examination. The bullet contains the initials "DW".

Exhibit 55

Contains three expended .22 caliber slugs and two expended casings. The envelope bears the inscription "I and J .22, serial number H-18602, Cadet model." The initials "DW" appear on each slug.

This appears to be the extent of the evidence in the custody of the Supreme Court Clerk's Office of Los Angeles on June 2, 1971.

Reader - nate Exhibit 55 is Peo 55
D.D. A. Irapp Loes not mention IJ 5 B,
the four test bullets fired from serial
#33725 (the four substituted bullets)

I ask could the reason be due to the
fact that IJ 5 B test bullets were insuth
entic since they were not marked with
the initials "DW" on each slug?
Both D. D. A. Irapp and Chief Departy D. a.
Howard were aware of Walfer's marking
all of his test bullets "DW"

-3- Rose hymn Mangan



REPORT OF EVALUATION

FOR.

Rose Lynn Mangan,

444 Highway 50 East Carson City. NV 89703

IN RE:

SIRHAN-RFK EVIDENCE

August 6, 1994

LOWELL W. BRADFORD

723-1630 Area Code (408) or 448-7273

Torensic Scientist
Consultant Un Physical Evidence
PO BOX 1148
SAN JOSE, CA 95108

August 6, 1994

REPORT OF EVALUATION (No. 7182)

I. Reference Information

Submitted by: Rose Lynn Mangan

4443 Highway 50 East Carson City, NV 89703

Re: SIRHAN--RFK EVIDENCE

II. Source of Material Evaluated

At the request of Rose Lynn Mangan, the following items were retrieved from the California State Archives and submitted for examination by staff member Nancy Zimmerman, who closely observed the handling and examination of each item:

- 1. EXHIBIT 47-----fired bullet from neck of RFK
- 2. EXHIBIT 52-----fired bullet from Goldstein
- 3. EXHIBIT 54-----fired bullet from Weisel
- 4. EXHIBIT 55-----fired bullets, test fired by Wolfer
- 5. EXHIBIT 75-A----portion of a label
- 6. EXHIBIT 6-----<u>REVOLVER</u>, caliber .22,

 Iver Johnson, Cadet Model #H53725

The following item was submitted by Ms. Mangan:

7. Box, "Iver Johnson" inscribed on top

III. Purpose of the Evaluation

It was requested that the fired bullets be examined to determine whether or not any identification inscriptions are visible on the bases or noses of fired bullets defined as Items 1., 2., & 3. in Par. II. above.



It was also requested that the box (Item 7.) be examined to determine whether or not:

a. the label(Item 75-A) was originally attached to the

b. the gun(Item 6.) fits into the box in such a way as to account for the impressions and markings in the lid and bottom of the box.

Results and Conclusions

IV.

The examination of the bullets proceeded with the use of a stereoscopic microscope.

The examination of fired bullet Items 1., 2., & 3. was thwarted by the presence of a glaze-like coating having the appearance of grease. The sides of the bullets have a heavy deposit of a white coating material, which combined with the glaze obscures the details of land and groove markings. The surfaces of the bases of Items 1.and 2. are covered with so much of this glaze material that an observation of engravings is not possible. The base of Item 3. has less glaze and the letters "LM?" are discernible. The third letter that is represented by "?" has the appearance of the first half of an "O".

The test fired bullets (Item 4.) have the same glazing and white coating that is present on Items 1., 2., & 3.

The revolver(Item 6.) fits into the box(Item 4.) in a manner that is consistent with its original containment.

The label(Item 75-A) was originally glued to the end of the box(Item 7.). The basis for this conclusion is that some of the glue and paper have remained on the box and a section of the glue has released from the box. The margin of this release pattern is irregular and constitutes a physical match between the box and the label.

Disposition of Submitted Material ٧.

All of the submitted items were immediately returned by hand to the respective submitters at the conclusion of the examination of each item.

Yours w Bras /y

LOWELL W. BRADFORD

an area status the first of the second of th



SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-3870

November 15, 1994

Rose Lynn Mangan 4443-5 Highway 50 East Carson City, NV 89701

Request to Examine Gun Sale Receipt

Dear Ms. Mangan

This is in response to your October 28, 1994 request and an October 24, 1994 letter from Sirhan Sirhan, authorizing you and others to review and examine the original gun sale receipt maintained by the Department of Justice (DOJ). The original gun sale receipt in question is Dealer's Record of Sale of Pistol or Revolver (DROS) Register Number C675755, related to a sale of a .22 caliber, Îver Johnson, serial number H53725, to a Albert Leslie Hertz on August 10, 1965, by the Pasadena Gun Shop.

On November 3, 1994, I called you and advised that the DROS register you wished to examine may be destroyed because DOJ has a 20-year retention period for DROS registers. However, I further advised you that all the old original DROS registers were maintained by the State Records Center (SRC) and we would make a request to SRC to search and pull DROS Register Number C675755. The request to SRC was made on November 4, 1994. During our conversation, you requested a copy of DOJ's Retention Schedule related to DROS register documents, which I have enclosed.

I further advised you that since the DROS Register C675755 reflected the sale of a handgun to a Albert Leslie Hertz, Mr. Sirhan's authorization to inspect the DROS register was not valid. Pursuant to Penal Code Section 11106, DROS register information is confidential. Therefore, if DOJ's original copy of DROS Register Number C675755 is still maintained, Mr. Sirhan's attorney would be required to subpoena DOJ to examine the register.

On November 8, 1994, the Department received notice from SRC that they were unable to locate the original DROS Register Number C675755. In addition, DOJ staff and myself conducted a diligent search of the Department's historical file and found No Record of the original DROS Register Number C675755. As a result, I believe that DROS Register Number C675755 has been destroyed in accordance with DOJ's retention policy.

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 227-3249. George Shrain It

> GEORGE HISAMOTO, Supervisor Automated Property, Firearms

and Dealer Licensing Section

Enclosure Chapter II & -4 page - , page 7)

STATEOF	STATE OF CALIFORNIA RECORDS RE	STATE OF CALIFORNIA RECORDS RETENTION SCHEDLER	3 110211								
STD. 73 (REV. 5-13)	EV. 5.19]) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		DEPARTMENT (1)							
	2			Department of Justice	lice						1-1-93
	Ŝ.	See instructions on reverse	11 10 10 10 10	BCII - Dealer's Record of Sale Section (DROS)	cord c	of Salc	Section	(DRO	(S)		16
		and in SAM 1600	009	4949 Broadway		Sacre	Sactamento		Cay		EXT OF GENERAL SERVICES AFFROVAL H
ITEN	CUINC	CALHORNIA									7. 61.
MUNINER	:		THE AND DESCR	THE AMD DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS			!	RETENTION		¥ 4 .	(A)
6)	(7)	USE OVLY (8)) 1	((riple space base can brase) (9)	"N 🗐	1	Serr.	SAC	IOTAL	▼ <u>≤</u>	RENIARKS
19	135		Completed DROS	Completed DROS Forms - document	2	_		1	21	ê ×	Retention Criteria: Program Policy
			containing all data on purchase of gun sale.	on purchase		year	L	ycars	sycars		Confidential
5			((11105 & 11106 PC)
70	<u></u>		Same as Item 61		X 3/0	X 1 year		2.0 years	21 years	×	Retention Criteria: Program Policy.
											Destruction Criteria: Confidential (11105 & 11106 PC)
											Protection: Vault Storage of Master Silver Microfilm.
63	-		DROS Suspense File: Incomplete DROS documents, unable to deter eligibility until further data is	ile: Incomplete unable to determine ner data is		Active + 1 year		20	Active +21 yre	×	Active until all necessary information is received and DROS processing is complete.
-			received.								Retention Criteria: Program Policy
				·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Destruction Criteria: Confidential (11105 & 11106 PC)
5	ν.		Superior Court Repo, t of Firearms Prohibition		<u>-</u>	CY+3			CY+3 months	×	Retention Criteria: Program Policy (Welfare and Justitutions Code 5361) or until court notification that person has regained samity.
-											Destruction Criteria: Confidential



P.O. BOX 903387 SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-3870

December 22, 1994



Rose Lynn Mangan 4443-5 Highway 50 East Carson City, NV 89701

RE: Retention Schedule

Dear Ms. Mangan:

Pursuant to your November 28, 1994 request, enclosed are copies of the complete Records Retention Schedule for the Department of Justice, Bureau of Criminal Identification and Information.

I apologize for the delay in providing the list. However, the schedule is maintained by the Records Management Officer in the Attorney General's Office in San Francisco.

In accordance with the Public Records Act, there is a 30 cents per page, duplicating cost. Please forward a check, made payable to the Department of Justice, in the amount of \$9.60 (32 pages X 30 cents)

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 227-3249.

GEORGE HISAMOTO, Supervisor

Jeorge Husumit

Automated Property, Firearms and Dealer Licensing Section

Enclosure

YIK DIEA TET	The state of the s	(1) DEPARTMENT, BO	ARD OR COMMISSION		
		Department	t of Justice		
	<u> </u>	DIVISION, BUREAU OR	OTHER UNIT		
Submit three conli	es with three copies of the	Law Enforce	cement/Bureau	Criminal Ident	. & Info
Records Reten	tion Schedule, STD. 73.	ADDRESS	iway, Sacramen		
TO: DEPARTMENT	OF GENERAL SERVICES	CHECK THE APPROPRIA	ATE BOX:		
OFFICE OF REC	ORDS MANAGEMENT	New Sched	ule of records that have	e not previously been so	theduled. (Co.
	95814 (or IMS C-40)	(3) XX Updating A.	LL pages of a previous	schedule. (Complete b	oxes 5 - 11.)
(916) 445-2294 or	ATSS 8-485-2294	(4) Amending S	SOME pages of a previo	ous schedule. (Compiet	в boxes 9 - 12
NEW SCHEDULE	(5) SCHEDULE NUMBER	(6) SCHEDULE DATE	(7) NUMBER		(8) Cú6
INFORMATION (If applicable)	BCII-1	3-1-93	3:	1	4.
PREVIOUS SCHEDULE	. 19 SCHEDULE NUMBERIST	(10) APPROVAL NUMBE	R(S) (11) APPRO	VAL DATE	(12) FAG
INFORMATION	BC1D-1	88-146		1-88	(12) PAG
(l' applicable)	BJIS-1	88-403	8-08		AI
PART 1 AGENCY ST	ATEMENTS		<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the State Admini	manager (or person authorize edule, I certily that all records istrative Manual) that each rel s on the previous schedule ha	t are listeu, tria: i hav tention period is nec	researched the nee		
	RECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RECORD				
(13) SKINATUHE-MANAGER DIP	LEGICI WESLOWSHOLE FOR THE HECOM!	DS 1 (14) IID E		
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retenti ed in Section 1667 of the State	approval of the attaction periods have bee e Administrative Mar	en established by thi nual.	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card	eful evaluatio
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on be	approval of the attaction periods have bee e Administrative Mar	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent in established by thi mual.	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card	Mar Department eful evaluati
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the S	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent en established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card	Mar Department eful evaluation
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the S	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi nual. this agency in matte Manual.)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record the disposal of records was a factor of the factors was a factor of the	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the S	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar chalf of the head of the State Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) The Title Associate	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SIGNATUFIL—RECORDS MAN PARTIES FOR TIPPER Bettie R. L.	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bits. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE OUT ALLE OUT TO BE OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE PLEPHONE 322-6514	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SIGNATUFIL—RECORDS MAN PARTIES FOR TIPPER Bettie R. L.	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bits. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE OUT ALLE OUT TO BE OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE PLEPHONE 322-6514	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (17) PART II - DEPARTMENT (21) SCNATURE-ORW CONSULT	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on boths. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE OF GENERAL SERVICES	epproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Marketall of the head of the Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent en established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) Associate P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SEE APPROVAL NUMBER	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of records was provided in the factor of the factors	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bits. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE OUT ALLE OUT TO BE OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT	epproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Marketall of the head of the Administrative I	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) THLE ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 overnment Code Se APPROVAL NUMBER T. J. L. J.	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (17) PART II - DEPARTMENT (21) SCNATURE-ORW CONSULT	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bits. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE OUT ALLE OUT TO BE OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT ALLE OUT OUT OF THE SECTION OUT	exproval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I APPROVAL (Per G	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) This Associate The Associate Th	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SIGNATURE RECORDS MARIE PRIVATE R. L. PART II - DEPARTMENT (21) SIGNATURE DANGED CONSULTAND (23) TIME	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on boths. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE ACCEPTANT OF GENERAL SERVICES TANT.	epproval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I APPROVAL (Per G	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SE APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SIGNED 5/// 1/3	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance win General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (17) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (18) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retention of the State at I am authorized to act on boths. (Per Section 1611 of the State of the Section 1611 of the Section 1611 of the Section of the	epproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Markenal of the head of the Administrative of the APPROVAL (Per G	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SE APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SIGNED 5/// 1/3	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluati retention and Analyst
In accordance win General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (17) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA (18) SCNATURE-RECORDS WA	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on boths. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE ACCEPTANT OF GENERAL SERVICES TANT.	epproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Markenal of the head of the Administrative of the APPROVAL (Per G	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SE APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SIGNED 5/// 1/3	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluati retention and Analyst
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SIGNATURE RECORDS WAR PART III - DEPARTMENT (23) TIME PART III - ARCHIVAL THE ATTACHED RECORDS	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the STATE ACCEPTANT OF GENERAL SERVICES TANT COSCILLA (CONTRACT CONTRACT CO	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I APPROVAL (Per G CAPPROVAL (PER C CAPPROVA	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 overnment Code Se 2) APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SKONED 5/1/ 13 55)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of record (16) SIGNATURE RECORDS WAR PART III - DEPARTMENT (23) TIME PART III - ARCHIVAL THE ATTACHED RECORDS	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retention of the State at I am authorized to act on boths. (Per Section 1611 of the State of the Section 1611 of the Section 1611 of the Section of the	approval of the attack on periods have bee e Administrative Mar ehalf of the head of the State Administrative I APPROVAL (Per G CAPPROVAL (PER C CAPPROVA	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 overnment Code Se 2) APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SKONED 5/1/ 13 55)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record The part II - DEPARTMENT THE ATTACHED RECORDS Contains no material Archives Archives may no	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the Sanders Compination of the Sanders	exproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Markenal of the head of the head of the Administrative of the Administrative of the Approval (Per Gilland Code Section 1475). E: by the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of th	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) TITLE ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SE APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SIGNED 5/1/73 55)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a care ors pertaining to the insertion 14755)	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and Analysi
In accordance will General Services all the factors liste I hereby certify the disposal of record The part II - DEPARTMENT THE ATTACHED RECORDS Contains no material Archives Archives may no	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the Sanders Compination of the Sanders	exproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Markenal of the head of the head of the Administrative of the Administrative of the Approval (Per Gilland Code Section 1475). E: by the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of th	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi hual. this agency in matte Manual.) TITLE ASSOCIATE P) TELEPHONE 322-6514 OVERNMENT CODE SE APPROVAL NUMBER 4) DATE SIGNED 5/1/73 55)	ion Schedule by the is agency after a card ers pertaining to the i	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and Analyst 201 DATE 202 DATE
In accordance will General Services all the factors listed I hereby certify the disposal of records was provided in the factors will be the R. L. PART III - DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTACHED RECORDS THE ATTACHED RECORDS WAS Archives May not Archives may not a factor of the fact	th Government Code 14755, a is hereby requested. Retentied in Section 1667 of the State at I am authorized to act on bots. (Per Section 1611 of the Sanders Compination of the Sanders	exproval of the attack on periods have been administrative Markenal of the head of the head of the Administrative of the Administrative of the Approval (Per Gilland Code Section 1475). E: by the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of the Code Section 1475 of the California State of th	Chief, BCII thed Records Retent on established by thi thual. This agency in matter Manual.) The Associate Proceeding the Code Section of the Code Section of the Code Notify The Chief of the Code Section of the Code Section of the Code Section of the Chief of the Choirty Notify The Chief of the Code Section of the Choirty Notify The Chief of the Chief of the Choirty The Chief of the Chief of the Chief of the Choirty The Chief of the Chi	ion Schedule by the is agency after a care ors pertaining to the insertion 14755)	Mar Department eful evaluation retention and Analyst 201 DATE 202 DATE

Commence and the commence of t

	SCHEDULE SCHOOL R (2) UATE (3)	BCIL1 3-1-93	16	DEPARTMENT OF GLOCINERAL SERVICES APPROVAL NUMBER (S)			REMARKS	(11)	Retention Criteria: Program Policy.	Destruction Cateria: Confidential (11105 & 11106 PC)	Retention Criteria: Program Policy.	Destruction Criteria: Confidential) (11105 & 11106 PC)	Protection: Vault Storage of Master Silver Microfilm.	Active until all necessary information is received and DROS processing is comp	Retention Criteria: Program Policy	Destruction Criteria: Confidential (11105 & 11106 PC)	Retention Criteria: Program Policy (Welfare and Institutions Code 5361) ountil court notification that person has regained sanity.	Destruction Criteria: Confidential (11105 & 11106 PC)
					· ·	PRA	(Exempe)	(16)	×		×			×			×	
			_	Cay			rotal.	(15)	21 years		21	ycars		Active +21 yrs		-	CY+3	
			DROS			NOLL	SRC	(14)	20 years		20	years		20				-
			tion (cuto	RETENTION	DEPT	(13)										
			ale Se	Suca	Sacramento		OFFICE	(12)	1 year) cat		Active +1 year			CY +3	
			S Jo p		J,		ibsM.	(10)	<u>a</u>		D/\$ X			<u> </u>				
() FPAR (VENT (1)		ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	<u> </u>	ADDRESS (Number,	4949 Broadway	HILE AND DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS		(6)	ument					plete determine		•	port of Firearms P	·
CHEDULE				n reverse	000	THLE AND DESCR	(Triple spac		Completed DROS Forms - doc containing all data on purchase	of gun sale.	Same as Item 61			DROS Suspense File: Incomplete DROS documents, unable to deter	received.		Superior Court Report of Firearms Prohibition	
RECORDS RETENTION SCHEDULE				ove mymethous on reverse	and 10 5.4 M 1000	CALITORNIA	ARCHIVES USE OVLY	(%)										
DSKE	5-15)			226.		CUBIC	ipace nema)	(7)	135		13			_	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ν,	
RECORDS	STD. 73 (REV. 5-85)					11EM NUMBER	(Triple space between neurs)	(9)	61		62		- 	. 63			64	



j

To: Mr. George Hisamoto From: Rose Lynn Mangan

Re: DROS #H53725

Date: January 17, 1995

I have carefully examined 11105 and 11106 PC and find there is no authorization which permits the destruction of DECS #H53725(please see enclosed page from the Retention Schedule which you sent me).

I do not wish to engage in a drawn-out correspondence with your department over this matter. Simply stated, I do not accept the response from your agency that DROS #453725 has been destroyed. And I again ask on Mr. Sirhan B. Sirhan's behalf that I am furnished with the legal authorization for such destruction.

I wish to thank you for your cooperation in this serious matter,

Sincerely yours, Rose Lynn Mangon

4445 Highway 50 East Carson City, Nv. 89701



P.O. BOX 903387 SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-3870

January 31, 1995

Rose Lynn Mangan 4443-5 Highway 50 East Carson City, NV 89701

RE: Retention Schedule

Dear Ms. Mangan:

Upon your November 28, 1994 request, a complete Records Retention Schedule for the Department of Justice (DOJ), Bureau of Criminal Identification and Information was mailed to you on December 22, 1994. On January 17, 1995, you advised that there is no authorization which permits DOJ to destroy Dealer's Record of Sales of Pistol or Revolver (DROS) registers.

Enclosed is a copy of the Record's Retention Schedule Approval Request, which was attached to the Department's Records Retention Schedule that you received in December, 1994. Based on information from our Records Management staff, the approval request form cites the appropriate authority that permits DOJ to destroy DROS records meeting the retention period. I have enclosed the sections cited on the form for your review.

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 227-3249.

Sincerely,

DANIEL E. LUNGREN Attorney General

surce Hisam

GEORGE HISAMOTO, Supervisor Automated Property, Firearms and Dealer Licensing Section

Enclosures

L SERVICES Title 2

maintenance.

for effective

by state agenfunctioning of

stration of the

c. 640, p. 1989,

は他のでは、これのでは、これのでは、これのできない。これのできない。 これのできない これのない これ

by Stats.1963, c.

ance with rules

179.

ients; compli-

r the economiion collection 55

§ 14755

STATE RECORDS

Div. 3

practices of the agency. The program shall ensure that the information needed by the agency shall be obtained with a minimum burden upon individuals and businesses, especially small business enterprises and others required to furnish the information. Unnecessary duplication of efforts in obtaining information shall be eliminated as rapidly as practical. Information collected by the agency shall, as far as is expedient, be collected and tabulated in a manner which maximizes the usefulness of the information to other state agencies and the public.

- (b) Determine, with the concurrence of the director, records essential to the functioning of state government in the event of a major disaster.
- (c) Comply with the rules, regulations, standards and procedures issued by the director.

(Added by Stats.1965, c. 371, p. 1550, § 179. Amended by Stats.1982, c. 1118, p. 4042, § 3.)

Historical and Statutory Notes

Derivation: Former § 12960, added by Stats. 1963, c. 1786, p. 3567, § 1.

Library References

States ←68. WESTLAW Topic No. 360. C.J.S. States §§ 120, 130 to 136, 139.

Notes of Decisions

Return of records 1

1. Return of records

The pollution control financing authority has the same right to return an application and related submitted documents where they may

have been an erroneous assurance of confidentiality as it would to return them as a result of a voluntary withdrawal of an application or in any other situation, but in all instances the authority must first obtain the approvals required by § 14740 et seq. 58 Ops.Atty.Gen. 629, 9-25-75.

Article 4 DISPOSAL OF RECORDS

Section

14755. Preservation of records having value.

14756. Microfilmed, electronically data imaged and photographically reproduced records; standards; certification.

Article 4 was added by Stats. 1965, c. 371, p. 1550, § 179.

§ 14755. Preservation of records having value

(a) No record shall be destroyed or otherwise disposed of by any agency of the state, unless it is determined by the director that the record has no further administrative, legal, or fiscal value and the Secretary of State has determined that the record is inappropriate for preservation in the State Archives.

91

PROLYER OR PISTOR N? 0675755 EVOLVER OR PISTOL I on date of sale to the State con, P. O. Box 1859, Sacramento ion 12076. ARE CLEAR AND LEGIBLE. Bue to chel Chhar decide Celiber HAME OF PURCHASER (prim nome in full LOCAL ADDRESS (H traveling, or in locally temporarily) PERMANENT ACCRESS intreet and number, ch. town or township, and 777 E. VALLEY BLER la percessor Citizen 4 United Stotes al America? ADENA GUN SHOP INC.

, lubet R, 12-2

from the desk of . . . DEPUTY CHIEF JOHN A. MC ALLISTER

Macthis dosent appear to require any action, but I think we should marker. I shink wolfer and the investigation who hardled should go mes

SIRHAN BALLISCAN CAMBRA GOSSETT PANASCOPIC CAMERA. LARRY PAGGETT PANASCOPIC CAMERA REPORT

PHOTOS BY TED CHARACH Y ENGLAGED 20X. OCT/NOV. 1973

1. Un HERB. LEON MCDONELL OF CORNING COMM. COUTEST & ELMIRA COLLEGE, N.Y. DIR FORWSIC SCI.

IVER JOHNSON, 22 CABET # H53725 DMARK - C.C. 1

WEISEL BULLET RONSISTENT W DITHE MAG BY FOR CANT, KENNEDY " Co. OR SOME OTHER

HYCON BALLISANIC CAMERA.

DIFF. OF TO DEGREE IN RIPLING ANGLES. KENNEDY BULLET FIRED FROM BAPREL WITH SHARPER RIPLING THAN WEISEL

CONCLUSION

[. KENNEDY & WEISER BULLETS

POT FIRED FROM SAME GUN.

2. KENNEDY BULLET NOT FINED

FROM SIRHAN'S REVOLVER.

SID TRAPP VAN NOWS D.A.
FOR HYCON INFO.
DEPT 53 974-5679 V.N. 873-5674
NOID PHIL ROBERTSON OF HYCON.

CORONER HAS HYCON BALLISANIC CAMERA.

CO. # 309260 COST #3500

ACTRON INDUSTRIES INC.

SUBSID. OF MCDONNELL-DOUGLAS

700 ROYAL DAKS DR., MONROVIA

#359-8216



1. INT. PATCHETT RE: EXPERT OPINION OTHER THAN WOLFER'S ON BALLISCHN 2. TALK TO SID ABOUT PROFESSOR.

3. DEP. D.A. DINKO BOZANICH

erra graphi

pri (| 11/2| | 1 (15)